Evaluate: MAX22517‒MAX22519MAX22518 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX22518 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX22517–MAX22519 family of
self-powered, dual-channel, 3.5kVRMS digital isolators.
The EV kit allows easy access to both channels through
either terminal blocks or test points. The isolated field-side
supply VDDF can also be accessed using the test points.

MAX22517–MAX22519 IC that can be soldered to the PCB.
319-100553; Rev 2; 8/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Features
 ● Self-Generated Isolated Field-Side Supply VDDF
 ● 2 Unidirectional Channels with Input Charge Pumps
(MAX22517 and MAX22518) and Open-Drain
Outputs (MAX22518 and MAX22519)
 ● Surge and Short Protection with Onboard
Components
• 24VAC Short Protection
• ±1kV Line-to-Ground and ±2kV Line-to-Line Surge
Tolerance (1.2/50μs Waveform)
 ● Terminal Blocks and Test Points for Easy Connection
to External Equipment
 ● Single Logic-Side Supply VDDL, Range from 3V
to 5.5V
 ● Guaranteed Up to 3.5kVRMS Isolation for 60s
 ● -40°C to +125°C Temperature Range
 ● Proven PCB Layout
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX22517–MAX22519MAX22518 Evaluation Kit
Figure 1. MAX22518EVKIT#
Table 1. EV Kit Information
EVKIT PART # DEFAULT DEVICE PACKAGE TYPE POPULATED IC
MAX22518EVKIT# MAX22518AWA+ 8-SOIC Wide Body With Input Charge Pumps and Open-Drain Outputs
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX22517–MAX22519MAX22518 Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
Required Equipment

PART TYPE
MAX22518EVKIT# EV Kit with installed MAX22518AWA+
Ordering Information
30 50 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 9001000
FREQUENCY (MHz)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
MAX22517-MAX22519 EV KIT RADIATED EMISSION
C10 AND C11 REMOVED, VERTICAL SCAN, 3-METER ANTENNA DISTANCE
MAX22518 EMISSION MAX PEAK
CISPR22 3-METER CLASS B LIMITS
CISPR22 3-METER CLASS A LIMITS
IEC 60255-26 10-METER CLASS A LIMITS
AM
PL
IT
UD
E
(d
Bμ
V/
m)
Maxim Integrated  │ 8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX22517–MAX22519MAX22518 Evaluation Kit
MAX22518 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 C1, C4 2
CC0603KRX7R0BB104;